
MARKET SURVEY

Solicitation Number:  RFP 22-500610 Agent:  Michele L. Smith

Project Name:  Clean Energy Transportation Transition Plan Department:  BOC

Prepared By:  Michele L. Smith

NON-RESPONSE 

JUSTIFICATION
BID IN FUTURE?

1. S.L. King Technologies, Inc. Sidney Sparks

678-628-9473

NO. Partner backed out; could  not find 

replacement.  

YES

2. AECOM Joe Zmuda

803-554-1699

(Agent left Voicemail; no reply to date.) YES

3. JLL Brian Brussel

202-719-5597

NO. Will follow-up with principal engineer 

for reason.

YES

4. Wood Environment and 

infrastructure

Jacqueline

Frazier

470-751-4142

Abul Hassan

443-297-9603

248.872.8940 -cell

scott.walters

(Agent left Voicemail; no reply to date.) YES

5. Center for Sustainable Energy Marianne Schafstall

858-244-4869

NO.  Could not develop team of partners 

with local presence. Current workload very 

busy.

YES

6. Cornerstone Energy Services Larissa Jackson

407-394-6267

NO. Not local. No presence in GA. YES

7. Arcadis U.S. Inc.  Akhil Chauhan, New Mobility 

Lead

225-368-6563

NO.  Final decision made by internal 

management.

YES

8. GDS Associates Josh Duckwall

770-799-2437

NO.  Could not secure our preferred spot 

on a suitable team. (see email)

YES

9. Smart Building Systems Inc Chris Rrichard

404.474.1628

NO.  Did not have sufficient time to 

develop a team. 

YES

joseph.zmuda@aecom.com 

paige.humecki@aecom.com

brian.brussel@am.jll.com

jacqueline.frazier@woodplc.com

abul.hassan@woodplc.com

scott.walters@woodplc.com

Company Contact Info.

 Summary:

Most of the contacted vendors advised that they were unable to form a partnership team. 

 (Cheikh Diop and (Akhil Chauhan)

josh.duckwall@gdsassociates.com

chris.richard@smartbldgs.com <chris.richard@smartbldgs.com>;

ssparks@slking.com

marianne.schafstall@energycenter.org

ljackson@texaterra.com
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